1 EiKO USA: 1.800.852.2217  |  EiKO Canada: 1.888.410.8151  |  eiko.com
project name type
catalog number
comments voltage
approved by dateDDS : DISK DOWNLIGHT SURFACE
DESCRIPTION
A two-in-one downlight solution that can be retrofitted into an existing
can or surface mounted to a 3”/4”/5”/6” junction box. Easy to install and
economical to operate, providing smooth, even light with no dark spots.
FEATURES
• Low profile, driverless design
• Continuous dimming from 10-100% with many Triac dimmers
• Retrofits into an existing recessed can with available accessory
LISTINGS
• ETL Listed for Wet Locations
• Select models can be used to comply with Title 24/Title20/JA8
PERFORMANCE
• Rated lifetime L70: 35,000 hours
• 3000K CCT; 27/30/40K Selectable CCT
• CRI: 80+; 90+
ELECTRICAL
• Input voltage: 120V
• Power Factor: >.90
CONSTRUCTION
• -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C) operating temperature
WARRANTY
• 5 year limited warranty; see eiko.com for warranty details
ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE: DDS6-100-15W-830-120-DT-WH-D
Model Size Lumens Wattage CRI/CCT Voltage Dimming Finish Generation
DDS : Disk Downlight Surface
4 - 4”
70 - 700 lm
10W - 10W
830 - 80 CRI; 3000K
120 -120V DT - Triac
Dimming WH - White
Blank - Black
55 - 550 lm 9CCT3 - 90 CRI; 27/30/4000K
6 - 6”
100 - 1,000 lm
15W - 15W
830 - 80 CRI; 3000K
82 - 825 lm 9CCT3 - 90 CRI; 27/30/4000K
8 - 8” 121 - 1,210 lm 20W - 20W 9CCT3 - 90 CRI; 27/30/4000K
4 - 4” 70 - 700 lm 10W - 10W
830 - 80 CRI; 3000K D - Gen
6 - 6” 100 - 1,000 lm 15W - 15W
• Healthcare
• Hospitality
• Office
• Property Management
• Residential
• Retail
APPLICATIONS
 |  eiko.com©2019 EiKO Global, LLC. World Headquarters: 23220 W. 84th Street, Shawnee, KS 66227  (P) 1.800.852.2217  (F) 1.800.492.8975
EiKO Global Canada, LLC: 81 King Street, Barrie, ON L4N 6B5 Canada  (P) 1.888.410.8151  (F) 1.888.705.13352
Rev. 8/9/22
PERFORMANCE SUMMARY
Order
Code Item # Size Watts Lumens CCT CRI Volts T20/
 JA8 ES
11236 DDS4-70-10W-830-120-DT-WH 4” 10W 800 3000K 80+ 120V
11224 DDS6-100-15W-830-120-DT-WH 6” 15W 1,000 3000K 80+ 120V
11225 DDS4-55-10W-9CCT3-120-DT-WH 4” 10W 550 27/30/40K 90+ 120V ✓ ★
11226 DDS6-82-15W-9CCT3-120-DT-WH 6” 15W 820 27/30/40K 90+ 120V ✓ ★
11227 DDS8-121-20W-9CCT3-120-DT-WH 8” 20W 1,210 27/30/40K 90+ 120V ✓ ★
12777 DDS4-70-10W-830-120-DT-WH-D 4” 10W 800 3000K 80+ 120V ★
12778 DDS6-100-15W-830-120-DT-WH-D 6” 15W 1,000 3000K 80+ 120V ★
★ENERGY STAR® Approved
ACCESSORIES
Order
Code Item # Size
11228 DDS4RETROACC 4” Retrofit Accessory
11229 DDS6RETROACC 6” Retrofit Accessory
DIMENSIONS
5.79”/147mm
3.94”/100m
1.69”/
42.8mm1.02”/
25.9mm
DDS4
7.48”/190mm
5.37”/136.4mm
1.8”/
45.7mm1.15”/
29.1mm
DDS6
8.98”/228mm
1.67”/
42.3mm
DDS8